PUBLISH: Monday, May 16, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, May 18, 2016.

Certified to before me this May 16, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/21/2016 to 5/5/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/18/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Heller Nursery

Kiess Electric

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Waste Management

Ray O'Herron Company

Sirchie Acquisition Company
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Deborah S. Stimpson

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Law Enforcement Training Board
Beth A. Webber

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Dick J. Beard

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Lutheran Hospital

CDW Government, Inc.

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

Brenda Alexander

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

57,325.39
435.00
5,291.03
2,054.03
214.50
120.00
3,765.28
217.75
30,800.00
25.00
15.00
587.56
2,348.40
67.50
414.57
188.34
103,410.00
25.00
200.00
691.01
30.00
80.41
1,251.03
645.23
105.98
407.75
773.64
366.47
154.90
321.00
231.07
16,994.19
64.09
53.50
506.24
620.00
2,669.64
2,995.00
178.54
45.94
1,130.47
4,027.22
189.45
1,023.16
163.85
55.81
108.13
236.28

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Health Care Supply
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

M. D. Landscaping Service
National Oil And Gas
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley
Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Chris Krull

Indiana Dept. Of Transportation
Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Rex Marbach

Kfristina Nichols

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Radisson Hotel
Thomas R Krueckeberg

Professional Food Equipment & Service

Harris Computer Systems
Ultramax

Bi-County Services, Inc
Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Stationair's Express
ATCO International
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware
Allied 100, LLC

O'Reilly Auto Parts
Central Customer Charges
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Amount

31,376.55
546.96
389.98
248.83

2,333.33
54.35
2.68
68.84
119.00
50.00
20.03
118.00
2,915.15
182.25
1,195.00
276.49
28.33
50.00
70.40
74.96
475.35
295.00
9,655.49
609.07
195.00
117,268.31
41.56
47415
7.00
119.00
19.36
76.45
5,140.70
598.08
60.02
583.99
141.40
1,655.00
3,276.00
30.00
451.67
86.00
18.99
1,256.76
171.91
1,304.00
3.68
285.34

5/16/2016




3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Star Insurance Agency
Frontier

Matthew Lose

Dave's Excavating, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Fratco

Watch Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Llama Corporation

Wex Bank

Jack Odle

Double Radius

Mike Marbach

Kelly Sickafoose

Cory M. Sprunger

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
ADA Coordinators

Ryan Beitler

Reproduction Provisions LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

13,031.90
4312.56
802.29
2,950.00
146.93
7.67
88,820.86
235.77
67.03
2,625.00
1,120.12
3,287.01
4,007.25
1,302.42
119.85
25.52
15.30
43.12
2,388.00
50.00
10,385.30
25.00
600.00
186.65

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security
Spanicus, LLC

Mediacom

John Deere Financial

Anne M. Razo

Newegg Business

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Luginbill Excavating, LLC
AccessLine Communications
Ethan Snyder

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
RPM Machinery, LLC

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral, Jr.

Elaine Shafley

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Allison F. Sprunger

Kathy L Morris

Grand Total

850.00
296.46
120.00
122.16
98.91
51.32
25.00
1,593.13
50.00
3,749.00
206.03
40.48
2,089.55
271.81
50.00
390.00
2,916.67
90.00
636.14
834.44
2,513.16
25.00
64.89

581,684.46
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