

PUBLISH: Monday, May 16, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, May 18, 2016.

Certified to before me this May 16, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/21/2016 to 5/5/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/18/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	57,325.39	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,376.55
AIT Laboratories	435.00	American Health Care Supply	546.96
Appraisal Research Corporation	5,291.03	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	389.98
Berne Ready Mix	2,054.03	Berne Tri-Weekly News	248.83
Suburban Propane LP	214.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	3,765.28	Decatur True Value	2.68
Complete Printing Service	217.75	Computer Systems, Inc.	68.84
Dealership Holdings LLC	30,800.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Darrell Sigworth	25.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	20.03
Decatur Tire Center	587.56	Douglas L. Bauman	118.00
Erie Haven	2,348.40	Gordon Food Service	2,915.15
Heller Nursery	67.50	Hilty Engine Service	182.25
Kiess Electric	414.57	M. D. Landscaping Service	1,195.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	188.34	National Oil And Gas	276.49
Park Center, Inc.	103,410.00	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	28.33
Rhonda L. McIntosh	25.00	Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Shifferly Dodge	70.40
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	691.01	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	74.96
Teryl R. Smith	30.00	Top Supply Company LLP	475.35
Treasurer of Adams County	80.41	Tri-State First Aid	295.00
West Payment Center	1,251.03	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	9,655.49
CenturyLink	645.23	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	609.07
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	105.98	Chris Krull	195.00
Waste Management	407.75	Indiana Dept. Of Transportation	117,268.31
Ray O'Herron Company	773.64	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	41.56
Sirchie Acquisition Company	366.47	Don Myers Plumbing	474.15
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	154.90	Bob's Locksmith Shop	7.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	321.00	Rex Marbach	119.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	231.07	Kristina Nichols	19.36
Harvest Land Co-op	16,994.19	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	76.45
Wal-Mart	64.09	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	5,140.70
Law Enforcement Training Board	53.50	Radisson Hotel	598.08
Beth A. Webber	506.24	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	60.02
Michael G. Werling	620.00	Professional Food Equipment & Service	583.99
Troyer's Market LLC	2,669.64	Harris Computer Systems	141.40
Uricks Trucking	2,995.00	Ultramax	1,655.00
Dick J. Beard	178.54	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	45.94	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	30.00
Verizon Wireless	1,130.47	Stationair's Express	451.67
Landon Patterson	4,027.22	ATCO International	86.00
Lutheran Hospital	189.45	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	18.99
CDW Government, Inc.	1,023.16	FlexPAC	1,256.76
RICOH USA, INC.	163.85	Decatur Ace Hardware	171.91
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	55.81	Allied 100, LLC	1,304.00
First Response	108.13	O'Reilly Auto Parts	3.68
Brenda Alexander	236.28	Central Customer Charges	285.34

3M Electronic Monitoring	13,031.90	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	850.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.56	C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	296.46
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	802.29	Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security	120.00
Star Insurance Agency	2,950.00	Spanicus, LLC	122.16
Frontier	146.93	Mediacom	98.91
Matthew Lose	7.67	John Deere Financial	51.32
Dave's Excavating, Inc.	88,820.86	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	235.77	Newegg Business	1,593.13
CenturyLink	67.03	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,625.00	Luginbill Excavating, LLC	3,749.00
Fratco	1,120.12	AccessLine Communications	206.03
Watch Communications	3,287.01	Ethan Snyder	40.48
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,007.25	Milestone Contractors, L.P.	2,089.55
Llama Corporation	1,302.42	RPM Machinery, LLC	271.81
Wex Bank	119.85	Douglas Hartman	50.00
Jack Odle	25.52	Leonard Corral, Jr.	390.00
Double Radius	15.30	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	43.12	Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	90.00
Kelly Sickafoose	2,388.00	Staples Business Advantage	636.14
Cory M. Sprunger	50.00	Wildman Uniform & Linen	834.44
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	10,385.30	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	2,513.16
ADA Coordinators	25.00	Allison F. Sprunger	25.00
Ryan Beitler	600.00	Kathy L Morris	64.89
Reproduction Provisions LLC	186.65		
		Grand Total	<u><u>581,684.46</u></u>